## GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::ANNOUNCEMENT BY TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD ("TASEK")

**Issuer & Securities** 

Issuer/Manager

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD.

**Securities** 

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD. - SG1F76860344 - H22

**Stapled Security** 

No

**Announcement Details** 

**Announcement Title** 

**General Announcement** 

Date & Time of Broadcast

10-Aug-2020 19:52:03

**Status** 

New

**Announcement Sub Title** 

Announcement by Tasek Corporation Berhad ("Tasek")

**Announcement Reference** 

SG200810OTHRP9BX

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Ng Siew Ping, Jaslin

Designation

Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Attached an announcement in respect of the application for the proposed delisting of the entire issued share capital of Tasek and the proposed withdrawal of Tasek from the official list of the main market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") released today by Tasek, a subsidiary of the Company, to Bursa Securities.

## **Attachments**

Application%20for%20Proposed%20Delisting 10082020.pdf

Total size = 79K MB

OTHERS TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD ("TASEK" OR "COMPANY") - APPLICATION FOR THE PROPOSED DELISTING OF THE ENTIRE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL OF TASEK AND THE PROPOSED WITHDRAWAL OF TASEK FROM THE OFFICIAL LIST OF THE MAIN MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("BURSA SECURITIES") ("PROPOSED WITHDRAWAL")

## TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject OTHERS

Description TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD ("TASEK" OR "COMPANY")

- APPLICATION FOR THE PROPOSED DELISTING OF THE ENTIRE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL OF TASEK AND THE PROPOSED WITHDRAWAL OF TASEK FROM THE OFFICIAL LIST OF THE MAIN MARKET OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("BURSA SECURITIES") ("PROPOSED WITHDRAWAL")

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 3 August 2020.

The Board of Directors of Tasek wishes to announce that Tasek has on 10 August 2020 submitted an application to Bursa Securities for the withdrawal of Tasek's listing status from the Official List of Bursa Securities pursuant to Paragraphs 16.07(a) and 16.10 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities.

This announcement is dated 10 August 2020.

TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD
TASEK
10 Aug 2020
General Announcement for PLC
GA1-10082020-00092